DOC # 0146767

Official Record

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher Recorder Fee: \$41.00

RPTT 0484

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: HB

Book- 292 Page-



A.P.N. No.: 004-141-16 R.P.T.T. EXEMPT 05 01415-14687 Escrow No.: Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Clyde R Mac Eirath 376 N. Main St. Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Clyde R. MacEirath and Inez Fay MacEirath, husband and wife and Jerrold D. McGowan and Paula J. McGowan, husband and wife all as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Clyde R. MacElrath and Inez Fay MacElrath, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 3C of the Subsequent Parcel Map for Marsha Leason, Marden C, Marden C., Jr., Ellen and Mickel O. Spencer and Clyde R. & Inez Fay Mac Elrath, recorded on July 7, 2009 in Book C, Pages 476-478 of the Lincoln County Records as File No. 133948.

APN: 004-141-16

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Clyde R. MacElrath Clyde R. MacElrath Signed in Counterpart Jerrold D. McGowan	Inez Fay MacElrath Inez Fay MacElrath Signed in Counterpart Paula J. McGowan
State of Nevada)	
County of Clark Lincoln) ss.	22.4
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Clyde R. MacElrath and Inex-Fay MacElrath	day of mary 2015
Signature: Notary Public Pudder	WENDY RUDDER Notary Public State of Minada No. 93-3803-13 My appt. exp. Jun. 15, 2017
State of ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Jerrold D. McGowan and Paula J. McGowan	ne day of
Signature;))
Notary Public	/

Signed in Counterpart Clyde R. MacElrath	Signed in Counterpart Inez Fay MacElrath
front h. My	Janle J. Mc Yowan
Jerrold D. McGowan Jerrold D. McGowan	Paula J. McGføwan Paula J. McGrowan
Jerrold D. McGowan	raula J. McGrowan
State of Nevada) ss.	
County of Clark)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Clyde R. MacElrath and Inez Fay MacElrath	ne day of
Signature:	<u> </u>
Notary Public	
State of New Mexico ss. County of Gernalilla	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	ne 15th day of January, 2015
By: Jerrold D. McGowan and Paula J. McGowan	
Signature: Belinda Covana	OFFICIAL SEAL Belinda Cavanaugh
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO
	My Commission Expires:

DOC # DV-146767

01/30/2015

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE COMPANY

01:33 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLAR	ATION OF VALU	E FORM			L	incoln	Count	Ly - NV
	r Parcel Number(s)					/ /	i.	Recorder
a) <u>004-1</u> -	41-16		_	•	.63116	Dodon	1	
b)					age 1 operded	of 1 IBy: HB	Fee RPT	∷ \$41.00 T:
c)			_			92 Page	- 0484	
d)			_			7	-\	
2. Type of F	Property:	*	-			\		
	acant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	DRDER'S OPT	IONAI	L USE O	NLY	
· —	ondo/Twnhse d) □	•	Book:		Page	terminal designation of the contract of the co		\
e)	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:	-			
• -	gricultural h)		Notes:		-			
i) 🔲 0		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					The same of the sa	
,, ,,				_			- 1	/ ·
3. Total Val	ue/Sale Price of Pro	perty /						1
		Only (value of Prope	rtv) (\vdash			-
	Tax Value:	()	,<		1			
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax D	ue:	1					
	tion Claimed:	\						
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection 05	/_ /				
b. Expla	ain Reason for Exem	ption: <u>Transfer betwe</u>	een children t	o parents with	out co	nsiderati	on	
				/				
		eing transferred: 100		_%				
i ne una: NPS 275 06	ersigned declares ar	id acknowledges, un	der penalty o	of perjury, pursi	uant to) Ala a ta		
information:	and heliaf, and can be	that the information be supported by docu	provided is a	correct to the b	est of	tneir antioto ti		
information i	provided herein. Fun	thermore, the parties	anientation il	isallowance of	any d	anliale ir Isimed	le	
exemption.	or other determination	n of additional tax du	ue, mav resul	It in a penalty o	of 10%	of the ta	ax	
due plus inte	erest at 1% per mont	h. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buver and Sel	ler sha	all be		
jointly and s	everally liable for any	y additional amount o	owed.	ľ				
/		4	1	1				
Signature/				Dapacity Agen	ıt			
G	tewart Title Compan	y by M. Molina						
Signature			_///	· Conneit: Cron	4			
	lyde R MacElrath, In	ez E MocElroth		Capacity Gran	tee			
	iyue ix wacciiadi, iq	CZ F WIECEII BUI						
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE	E) INFO	ORMATI	ON	
	(REQUIRED			(REQU			<u> </u>	
Print Name:	Jerrold D. Mc Gow		Print Name:	Clyde R Macl			. Fay	
		de R MacElrath and		MacElrath				
\	Inez Fay MacElrati		Address:	376 N. Main 9	Street			
Address:	1027 Loyola Place		City:	Alamo				
City:	Albuquerque		State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89001		
State: <u>New</u>	Mexico Zip:	87112						
COMPANY	BERSON REQUEST	INO RECORDING		_4 11 •				
<u>COMPANY/</u> Print Name:		ING RECORDING (
Address:		igs Road, Suite 190	Escrow #:	01415-14687				
City:	Las Vegas	iyə Noau, Suile 190	State: NV		Zip:	89119		
- · · y ·	Las vegas		State. ITV		ZΨ.	00110		